
 

 202

 

1002-14-4  Optional Canopy Enclosure Assembly 

 
Ref 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Parts – 

Assembly 

 
Will Fit SN 

 
Remarks 

 
0 

 
KIT-0124 

 
Canopy Enclosure Tomato w/"Big Wheels 

 
0 

 
 

 
 

 
0 

 
KIT-0126 

 
Canopy Enclosure Kit w/Small Wheels 

 
0 

 
 

 
 

 
800 

 
HM-200S 

 
Seal Kit For Char Lyn Motor 

 
1 

 
H Series -
008  A 
Series -002 

 
 

 
801 

 
KEY-4-4-15 

 
Shaft Key 1/4" X 1/4" X 15/16" Woodruff Key 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
802 

 
BL-4-075-SCS 

 
1/4-28 x 3/4" Socket Head Cap Screw 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
803 

 
BR-062-MPB 

 
Stamped Bearing Housing for 1 1/4" bearing 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
804 

 
BR-100-052 

 
Bearing, 1" Fafnir Tri-Ply Seal 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
805 

 
BR-100-052-BB 

 
Bearing Boot for 1" Fafnir Tri Ply Sealed Bearing 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

KIT-0124  Canopy Enclosure Tomato w/"Big Wheels 

 
Ref 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Parts – 

Assembly 

 
Will Fit SN 

 
Remarks 

 
0 

 
EL-31562 

 
Splice Tap for 18-14 Guage Wire 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
0 

 
ELC-16-G 

 
16 Gauge Wire (Green) 

 
10 

 
 

 
 

 
0 

 
ELT-25054 

 
Black Cable Clamp, 3/8" 

 
25 

 
 

 
 

 
0 

 
ELT-31712 

 
Push On Male  14-16 ga 

 
1 

 
HV-1045K 

 
 

 
0 

 
ELT-31713 

 
Push On Female Terminal  14-16 ga. 

 
1 

 
HV-1045K 

 
 

 
0 

 
HA-1032 

 
Hydraulic Hose Holder 1/2 

 
4 

 
19101 

 
 

 
0 

 
RI-3-6-SS 

 
SS Pop Rivets, 3/16 x .251-.375, Buttonhead 

 
25 

 
 

 
 

 
0 

 
TRP-0006 

 
Nylon Rope #6 @ foot 

 
100 

 
 

 
 

 
0 

 
WT-7 

 
Wire Tie 7" 

 
10 

 
 

 
 

 
1 

 
bt-0009 

 
Belting, Enclosure Tarp Protector, @ Shaker Frame 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
2 

 
FAN-375 

 
Air Circulation Fan, 36" 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
3 

 
FAN-4750 

 
Filtered Fan Ventilation, Sorting Area, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
4 

 
FP-14251 

 
Filter Pad, 14 x 25 x 1 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
5 

 
FFR-14251 

 
Filter Frame, 14 x 25 x 1 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
6 

 
FRM-0003 

 
Canopy Wldmt, Outside, Main Frame,Tarp 
Enclosure 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
7 

 
FRM-0006 

 
Canopy Wldmt, Main Frame, Tarp Enclosure 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
8 

 
FRM-0011 

 
Frame, Ventilation Fan, Over Sorting, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
9 

 
SHD-375 

 
Shield, Ventilation Fan, Sorting Enclosure, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
10 

 
TRP-1150 

 
Tarp, Enclosed Canopy, Aftersort, Tomato 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

      



 

 203

20 193-806 Mount motor 1   
 

21 
 
CPS-6061 

 
Coupler, Solid, 4-Bolt, .875 to 1.00 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
22 

 
HM-212-CH 

 
Char-Lynn Hydraulic Motor 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
23 

 
HV-FL30 

 
Flow Control Valve 30GPM 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
25 

 
STP-375 

 
Stop, Ventilation Fan, Canopy Enclosure, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
30 

 
BRA-0032 

 
Bracket, Inner Decking, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
31 

 
BRA-0033 

 
Bracket, Inner Decking, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
32 

 
CM-01 

 
Deck Mat, Outer Front, Rubber 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
33 

 
CM-04 

 
Deck Mat, Inside, Rubber, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
34 

 
CM-05 

 
Deck Mat, Inner, Rubber, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
35 

 
CM-06 

 
Deck Mat, Inner Decking, Rubber, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
36 

 
CM-08 

 
Deck Mat, Outer Mid, Big Wheels, Tomato 

 
1 

 
KIT-0124 

 
Use w/Big Wheels 

 
37 

 
CM-09 

 
Deck Mat, Outer Rear, Big Wheels, Tomato 

 
1 

 
KIT-0124 

 
Use w/ Big Wheels 

 
38 

 
CM-10 

 
Deck Mat, Inner Elevation w/ Presort, Tomato 

 
1 

 
KIT-
0124/KIT-
0126 

 
Use when Flow Controls are 
used at Bottom of Panel (#PAN-
1134). 

 
39 

 
STD-1412 

 
Stand, Decking, Inner Rear Aftersort, Tomato 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
100 

 
BL-1224-087-DT 

 
12-24 x 3/4 Drill and Tap Screw 

 
25 

 
 

 
 

 
102 

 
BL-1224-150-DT 

 
12-24 x 1 1/2 Drill & Tap Screw 

 
6 

 
 

 
 

 
105 

 
BL-4-075-H 

 
1/4 UNC X 3/4 HH C/S BOLT GR5 ZINC 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
107 

 
BL-4-225-H 

 
1/4 UNC X 2 1/4 HH C/S BOLT GR5 ZINC 

 
16 

 
 

 
 

 
110 

 
BL-4-FW-8 

 
1/4" Flat Washer Grade 8 

 
50 

 
 

 
 

 
112 

 
BL-4-LN 

 
1/4-20 HEX LN NE ZC 

 
20 

 
 

 
 

 
115 

 
BL-6-100-H 

 
3/8 UNC X 1 HH C/S BOLT GR5 ZINC 

 
10 

 
 

 
 

 
116 

 
BL-6-125-H 

 
3/8-16 X 1 1/4 HHCS G5 ZC 

 
3 

 
 

 
 

 
118 

 
BL-6-400-H 

 
3/8-16 X 4 HEX CAP G5 ZC 

 
3 

 
 

 
 

 
119 

 
BL-6-FW-8 

 
3/8  FLAT WASHER G8 ZC 

 
40 

 
 

 
 

 
120 

 
BL-6-LN 

 
3/8 UNC FIN HEX LOCK NUT NE A563 GrA ZINC 

 
20 

 
 

 
 

 
125 

 
BL-8-125-H 

 
1/2-13 X 1 1/4 HEX CAP G5 ZC 

 
5 

 
 

 
 

 
600 

 
A-1603-8-8-8 

 
Swivel T 1/2" NPTF 

 
1 

 
20095001- 

 
 

 
601 

 
A-6401-10-8 

 
10 SAE x 1/2 MPT Male 

 
2 

 
20095001- 

 
 

 
602 

 
A-6900-10-8 

 
10 SAE x 1/2 FPX 

 
2 

 
20095001- 

 
 

 
603 

 
A-6901-10-8 

 
10 SAE x 1/2 FPX90 

 
1 

 
HV-1045K 

 
 

 
604 

 
H10-190-8MP-8MP 

 
5/8 in hose 1/2MP x 1/2MP x 190 in long 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
             Ref. # 604: (2) H10-190-8MP-8MP is Used if Flow Control is Mounted on Dust Panel (#194-1135).


